1 of 4
Lamp/Ballast Guide
T5 HO Ballasts 120-277V PSN
4-Lamp 54W HO Model:
LHE4X54T5HOUNVPSNHTSCLDOE
2-Lamp 54W Model:
LHE2x54T5HOUNVPSNHT
Primary lamps: 54W T5HO

Yellow 46" (±1")
Red/Blue 31" (±1")
Ordering Guide
Item Number
LEDVANCE High Efficiency
Number of Lamps
Lamp Wattage
Lamp Family
Meets DOE
Case Size
High Ambient Temperature (Case)
Starting/Ballast Factor
Line Voltage 120-277
75872  LHE  4   54  T5HO  UNV  PSN   HT  SCL   DOE
SCAN OR CLICK QR
CODE TO ACCESS
WARRANTY.
Type
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Physical Information
T5HO
T5HO
T5HO
4 of 4
Products distributed by LEDVANCE LLC
© 2025 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
181 Ballardvale Street, Suite 203
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
LEDVANCE is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
SCAN TO FOLLOW US
ON SOCIAL MEDIA
Performance Guide
Data based on fluorescent lamps shown. LHE Programmed
Rapid Start ballasts are also compatible with other lamp
manufacturers’ equivalent lamp types that meet ANSI
specifications.
Specifications
Starting Method: Programmed Rapid Start
Ballast Factor: 1.00
Circuit Type: Series
Lamp Frequency: >42kHz
Input Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Low THD: <10%
Power Factor: >98%, 1 lamp @277V >95%
Voltage Range: ±10% rated input
Operating Temperatures1
Starting Temperature: 0°F (-18°C)
Case Temp: 158°F (70°C) Max
Max Ambient Temp.: 131°F (55°C)
Product Ratings
UL Listed Class P, Type 1, Outdoor, CEC, NRCAN
FCC Part 18 and ICES-005 Non-Consumer
Class A Sound Rating
ANSI C62.41 Cat. A Transient Protection
RoHS Compliant2
No PCBs, Type CC
1 �Operation below 50°F (10°C) may affect light output or
lamp operation.
2 �Complies with European Union Restriction of Hazardous
Substances (Directive 2002/95/EC)
Installation Notes

Yellow 46" (±1")
Red/Blue 31" (±1")
Ordering Guide
Item Number
LEDVANCE High Efficiency
Number of Lamps
Lamp Wattage
Ballast Factor
Starting Method
Line Voltage
Lamp Family
75871  LHE  Xx  28  T5   UNV  PS  N
Length
Mounting
Length
Tc Point
Height
Width
8.7 mm
Slot
Specification Data
Type
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
T5
T5
T5
Physical Information
SCAN OR CLICK QR
CODE TO ACCESS
WARRANTY.